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Fee Structure

e Fees to be paid in Australian Dollars at its applicable value on date of payment
e GST to be applied as required

e All fees apply after 1 January 2020 unless otherwise noted

1. Membership

Fee
Grade (ex GST) (inc GST)
Affiliate 150.00 165.00
Associate 270.00 297.00
"Associate 5+ 350.00 385.00
Member 350.00 385.00
Fellow 395.00 434.50
Honorary Fellow Nil Nil
Retired Associate 135.00 148.50
Retired Member 135.00 148.50
Retired Fellow 135.00 148.50
Life Member Nil Nil
Company Associate 440.00 484.00

2. Accreditations

Annual fees to be levied on 1 July and payable by the end of July each year

Fee
(ex GST)  (inc GST)

Lodgement Fee* 510.00 561.00
Australia/NZ Accreditations

e Annual Fee — University Accreditation 820.00 902.00
Annual Fee — Clinical Department

e  First Specialty** 510.00 561.00

e Subsequent speciality** 310.00 341.00
Accreditations outside NZ

e Assessment Fee*** By negotiation

* the Lodgement fee is required for formal applications for accreditation re-accreditation or probationary
assessment

** Nuclear Medicine and Radiology accreditations are both counted within one specialty as

Diagnostic Imaging

*** |Includes assessment of virtual universities/departments from ANZ institutions not otherwise accredited
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3. Non-TEAP Certifications

> Degree assessment fee to be applied where degree is not recognised within the applicable policy as
automatically acceptable. It is not required for ACPSEM accredited degrees. The degree assessment
fee is additional to the relevant application fee.

Fee
(ex GST) (inc GST)

Degree assessment fee (if required) * 885.00 973.50
Experienced ROMP policy application 1465.00 1611.50
Experienced ROMP policy application (non-member) 1515.00 1666.50
ROMP Certification examinations

e Member written only 575.00 632.50

e Non-member written only 700.00 770.00

e  Prac/Oral exam (Member) 2090.00 2299.00

e Prac/Oral exam (Non-Member) 2405.00 2645.50
Re-sit Fees (refer to 4.1 Re-sit Fees for TEAP & Non-TEAP Certification)
Radiology & Nuclear Med. Certification examinations

e  Member practical/oral 1725.00 1897.50

e Non-member practical/oral 2040.00 2244.00

*Applicants to bear all costs of obtaining certified copies of degrees and transcripts provision of
curriculum details and required independent and certified translations of documents not in English.

4. Training Education and Assessment Program (TEAP)

Initially enrolled prior to 1 January 2015 WW
ACPSEM Members 1820.00
ACPSEM Non-Members 2120.00

Fee
Enrolled on or after 1 January 2015 (ex GST) (inc GST)
ACPSEM Members 3100.00 3410.00
ACPSEM Non-Members 3400.00 3740.00

Registrars/Trainees hoping to sit exams or assessments will be required to pay all outstanding fees (TEAP or
Accreditation) prior to being approved to sit the exam/assessment. Registrars/Trainees finishing TEAP
during a year in which they’ve paid fees will be entitled to pro rata fee refunds from the time of notification
of successful completion of all exams.
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4.1 Re-sit Fees TEAP & Non-TEAP Certifications

(ex GST)

(inc GST)

ACPSEM Non-Member

ACPSEM Member 560.00 616.00
ROMP written exam
ACPSEM Non-Member 685.00 753.50
. . ACPSEM Member +
ROMP final practical/oral Part A ACPSEM Non-Mermber 1325.00 1457.50
. ACPSEM Member +
ROMP final oral Part B ACPSEM Non-Member 775.00 852.50
. ACPSEM Member +
DIMP written Part 1 (MCQ) ACPSEM Non-Member 205.00 225.50
DIMP written Part Il ACPSEM Member +
(NM or DR specia]ty) ACPSEM Non-Member 355.00 390.50
DIMP final oral Part A & Part B ACPSEM Member + 1325.00 1457.50

5. oMamQA

Fee

(ex GST)

(inc GST)

Members (BreastScreen employees & ACPSEM Members) 210.00 231.00
ACPSEM Non-Members 315.00 346.50
6. CPD
Fee
(ex GST) (inc GST)

ACPSEM Event Endorsement

e One-off event 375.00 412.50

e  One-off event (company member) 325.00 357.50

e Annual endorsement 615.00 676.50

e Annual endorsement (company 555.00 610.50
My CPD Tracker annual (non-members) 65.00 71.50

ACPSEM One day standard forum (ACPSEM Member)

ACPSEM One day standard forum (ACPSEM Non-Member)

ACPSEM Two day standard forum (ACPSEM Member)

ACPSEM Two day standard forum (ACPSEM Non-Member)

e-learning quiz (ACPEM Non-Members)

All fees to be determined on a
case by case basis and
approved by the Treasurer
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7. Other Event Fees

Fee

(ex GST) (inc GST)

Bootcamps (ACPSEM Member)

Bootcamps (ACPSEM Non-Member) All fees to be determined
Summer School — Registrars on a case by case basis and
Summer School — ACPSEM Members approved by the Treasurer

Summer School — ACPSEM Non-Members

8. Skilled Migration Assessment

Fee

(ex GST) (inc GST)
Application* 735.00 808.50

*GST not applicable unless application/appeals made from within Australia

9. Medical Physics Register & Radiopharmaceutical Science Register

Degree assessment fee to be applied where degree is not recognised within the applicable policy as
automatically acceptable.

Fee
(ex GST) (inc GST)

Application Fee

e TEAP Registrar & ACPSEM Certified Candidates Free Free

e Candidates with ACPSEM Limited Registration as at 16 Feb 2020 Free Free

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Member) 950.00 1045.00

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Non-Member) 1065.00 1171.50
Degree Assessment fee (if applicable)

e TEAP Registrar & ACPSEM Certified Candidates N/A N/A

e Candidates with ACPSEM Limited Registration as at 16 Feb 2020 N/A N/A

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Member + Non-Member) 885.00 973.50
Interview Fee

e TEAP Registrar & ACPSEM Certified Candidates N/A N/A

e Candidates with ACPSEM Limited Registration as at 16 Feb 2020 1325.00 1457.50

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Member) 1725.00 1897.50

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Non-Member) 2040.00 2244.00
Written Exam fee (Only if ROMP Candidates fail the Interview)

e TEAP Registrar & ACPSEM Certified Candidates N/A N/A

e Candidates with ACPSEM Limited Registration as at 16 Feb 2020 N/A N/A

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Member) 560.00 616.00

e  Other Candidates (ACPSEM Non-Member) 685.00 753.50
Registration Fee

e  TEAP Registrar & ACPSEM Certified Candidates

e (Candidates with ACPSEM Limited Registration as at ACPSEM Member Free Free

16 Feb 2020 ACPSEM Non-
e  Other Candidates member 195.00 214.50
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*Applicants to bear all costs of obtaining certified copies of degrees and transcripts provision of
curriculum details and required independent and certified translations of documents not in English.

10.Advertising
Fee
(ex GST) (inc GST)
Job Advertisement 460.00 506.00
11.Appeals
Fee
(ex GST) (inc GST)
General Skilled Migration Appeal 275.00 302.50
Appeals Other 1,020.00 1,122.00
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